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supt.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

v

Neopit, Wis., February

0. H. Lipps,
¢/o U. 3. Indian Office,

-y

Washington, D. C.

Under separate cover I am mailine you

o

an Indian costume for Relis Oshkosh, pupil of
"‘v

sle Indisan School.

Respectfully,

7 / s ) 7 ;
/ -"/.. =/, / = Z#—"ﬁ:.‘z.-ﬂ‘xn.

i

Sunerintendent .

Y,



TERMS, F.O. B. CARS,
NEQPIT, WIS,

NET CASH.
INSPECTION AND
TALLY AT MILL
FINAL.

Supt.0.H.LIPPS,
Carlisle, Pa.

Sir:-

5—1144

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
MENOMINEE INDIAN MILLS

NEOPIT, WIS. Fevb. 27th,

1217.

f;zwwé (/

WHITE PINE
NORWAY PINE
BASSWOOD
ROCK ELM
SOFT ELM
BIRCH
MAPLE
HEMLOCK
DAK

ASH
SHINGLES
LATH

Enclosed herewith is & letter addressed to Relia Oshkos@ to

Washingtion, D.C.

i i G P TR

foward same to the right address.

If she has already gone from the school please

There 1s also a package of Indian costume addressed to her in your

care at the Indian Office.

Respectfully,
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A

ge at Date of
Entrance Entrance
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Grade of Home

Date of o
Quting ?—-‘ /_' pl B

YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y.

Bk onan, (T

Church

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address Tribe
Shop JAN 8 e od s Y uur!.: Cavie At =4~ oCT. Nu.'v. —-B-G__.I;‘uv.?nl'ﬁgg
Locality 7 5 g g e £ —~ NS S— £
Days in
School
R. R. Station
Conduct é
Grade in
School Ability /g
Health /{%

}O“QO'—"I(S"Wages Earnings

441037 3M. 409
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that Relia Oshkosh

(Name of student.)

has made the following recordin_____________._Carlisle Indian Schoel

(Name of school.)

SBUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,

_General Fxeredges pent I %=
Arithwetie (L e e ..

_Geography N 72

_Physiology and Hygiene L e 79
et 89

0 U B

BEPCOEY 72

Bewing 83

Bffort: . e

Deportment

DrrALs SERVED, LENGTH oF TIME N EAcH. RaTING.

and is ¥ gt eligible to pursue work in the FAX 8% Year Voecational grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

oo @186 OT year vocational.

s T Superintendent. Principal.

A
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

e My 24, 1917 , 101

This certifies that ... _Reiia Oshkogh o

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisgle Indian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RaTmvG,

_General Exerciges . %2
heithmetie == 83

Drawing el B W e BB

5 0510 72

Bewine 83

JOGORIRE i .

ot e

Deportment

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN FAcCH. RaTING.

and is KKXXXt cligible to pursue work in theFir st Year Vocational  onade, academic; and

“(Cancel one,)

e ____orade or yearvocationals

;S“u;;lé;i;ctendent. Principal.
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october 13, 1915.

Vre Reginalad Oﬂ%‘%gﬂp
Nﬁﬁpit' Wisconsin.

Wy dear Mre Oshkoshie

I have your letter dated October 8th and have this
morning sent a letter to Mrs. Dimmick, reealling your daughter
Relia.

Very truly yours

Asaiagtant Superintendent.
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April 19, 1917,

A. S. Ficholson, Supt.,
Ind ian Agency,
Neopit, ¥Wis.
Dear Sir:

_Bomplying with your request con-
tained in your letter of the 13th imst.,
I am forwarding todsy to lr. Reginald Qg&gcah&
Neopit, VWisconsin, by Adams Express charges
collect, the costume which he loaned to his
daughter Relis,

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Neopit, Wis., April 1%, 1917,

Supt. John Francis,

Carlisle, Pa.

The latter part of February Mr. Reginald
Cshkosh sent an Indian costume by narcel post to
Mr. 0. H. Lipps, o/o U. 3. Indian O0ffice, Washington.

This costume was worn by Mr. Oshkosh's
danghter at the presentation of the "Feast of the
Red Corn" but has not yet been returned. Will you
kindly inquire into this and have the costume mailed
me 86 that I may return it to Mr. O0shkosh?

Respectfully,

JQ/?W?WW

MEC. Suyperintendent.
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TERMS, F. 0. B. CARS, 5 WHITE PINE
NEOPIT,"W!S. ) - a ¢ \} NORWAY PINE
NET CASH. DEPARTMENT OF THE ]NT._E'-RJQR A0 Sasewmon
INSPECTION AND i
TALLY AT MILL UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 73
FINAL., MAPLE

’ MENOMINEE INDIAN MILLS ' Matl - E‘EELBCK

NEoPIT, wis. Sept. 25th, 1915. SHinGLES

LATH

\

Hon.QOscar H. Lipps, \ 7
Supt.Carlisle, Pa.
My Dear Friend:-

I have three Children who were fortunate enough to
enter Carlisle under your charge. Under the so called outing system
I understand my daughter Relia is now out in Qak Lane, near Fhil-
adelphia, Pa. with some nodoubt good family, without my knowledge
and consent, Now she writes home begging to get back to Carlisle.

As an ex~student of Carlisle naturally I approve and appreciate

any and all methods that 0ld Carlisle adopts in aiding and uplifting
the Indian. The purpose of my lettar to you does not go to dis-
approve of its present methods in conducting the School.

Domestic training under the outing System is a fine thing for Indian
childern who do not have those priviledges at their Reservation homes.
I wish to state that on the lMenominee Reservation we have Industrial,
Educational Institutions and enterprises in all walks of 1life that is
extended to all Indians both old and young who might grasp the oppor-
tunities, by this I think that it was not necessary for Relia to go
out from here to Carlisle and from Carlisle under the outing System
to obtain these Domestic trainings, Another thing I believe it is
not a good Idea to seperate her from her two little brothers when far
away from. Therefore I respectfully ask that she be recalled back

to Carlisle and remain there until the experation of her time or had
finished her studies. I sincerely believe that you will not under-

stand this as dictation,but that it is mere reguest.



y

I have sent her the necessary money to defray the incidental travel-
ing expenses.

I thank you in advance for your prompt attention on this matter.

I am your Indian Friend,

/bysza.&{ Oy ot



feptembher 30 " 1%&#

Mr. Regineld Ochkosh,
Hoopit,
Wise
Desr Sirie-

1 have your letter im whieh you stsbte thet
vour dsughter, Relia, is wnder the outine systen witheut
your knowledpe and consent and thet you wish o have her
reenlleds Referring to the firet glotonent “undor the ovbe
ing gystem with out your Imovledge snd eonsent", allow ne
te state that yov are laboring uwnder the m:gﬁ gasion.
Let me guote to you a few fauts, On A%mat 26th your
danghter, Relie, signed to po on the outing on Septenber
lets  Vhen the sipgnatureswere broughtto the office, Relie
wap informed that her aprlieatlon for the country could not
be secepted anlil che hed received her parentis’ pormisgion,

The signeture wop thup mérked “must have parentn' permippion®,

She o 14 ehe wonld write for this permiesion and sone tius
later broygita letter she had raﬁef:ed from rou wherein you
stoated thet she oorld go to the countey if ghe wanted Yo but
that you aid not went hex placed where ghe would have to
ecarry yoorg eh'ldren srowhds In this lotter you slse gave
hey some good parental warting ebovt boye, etos With these
foste in view and her perpistent dé¢sire to go to the eouvntry
I ellowed kher to gmo on Sentember 15th.

You will notiece thot from Aupgnet 26th to Septe
ember 156%h nesxly three weoke had elapmed and it seems to e

that had you eny objostions they should have heen written then.

Fok _ A partieuvler home wag ehogen for Ler individual
368 8=-a home of eivection and refinomcnt--ne boysm in the home

mﬁ_ @ 1ittle fellow about five yesrs old. The femily con-
dete of Uy, and Vres Dimciek, this emell boy end n devghier
~e#bout pixteon or smoventeon vemrs of o e, The inflnence of

pﬂﬁﬁuﬂm& beeauge of her own have troining, las slways

m of sn adventaso Yo other Carlisle girlss There te mo
aré work x  waching . dnl the few dnties that Relia ean legynm
%0 _perforh outsido of sohool hours ero the very thinge thet
1 go alons woye towardo holping Relia to vecone & weoful
n and I am sure you will o;waa with me $ust thin 18 tho

Pful not only to themselves but to oblerss
[7es 1 ,""*-t',':“ . !

n gy in the treining o=mb0 meko them e

S W T e L



- Oehkosheag

7. aale : i .
& Relic is within casy welking distanee to the
&;}_ﬁholic Chureh whieh she shonld attend overy Sumdny morning

As she is only im the 6%h grode I believe the
opportunity of attonding publie sehool 21l dsy and compoting
with white boys snd girls will be snother great advantege to
here :

L The matron informs me that Relis wae not very
psrt-imﬁ in her choice of ecompenions while in Cerlipgle snd

I Tmow 1%t often times when the girls po to the country un-

deeirable friondeships sre broken off end when they return the
ceem %o have & mew life and emthusissnm.

Hrn, Dimoiek writes thet Relis is s nice girl
and willing. Neturslly, this belng Relis's first exporiomce
eway from the schools. She was lonevome and wrote im this men-
ner begginz to refurn. Your perent's hesrt, because of love
for youy child,wanted to immeﬂiatéj grotify ﬂer wighes, but I
want you Yo consider whaot I have said and deeide if a reecall
ic bert for Relia's training.

I wiil be very gled o hear from yous
VYery tmly youra,

Seperintendent.

IMJI:TFR
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APPLICATION OF
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
4(* 3 .q_l.--t_ A /'.-:A. E e —Z

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

NAME OF AGENCY FRCM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment, .C?’% )/,,4;__.,_/,;?— ,191
Term of enrollment, _{ S Free 2 (P years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Pogition, L. o

0—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at M&uﬂ-— 3 ﬁ Gl

I
' - (] -0
of @%{&M’@L ......... ; Z@”"'ﬂé, age L.7._; date of birth d‘q/pd{ [=/577 .
{Name of child.) (Sex.) /i /
L_F et e o e T A
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. -'l Liviva on DecrEE OF
(Both Tudian and English. ) ’ Deap, R AN Ixpiay BLoon.

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

T Dare or DAtk oF T i "
NAME OF SCHOOL. ENROLLMENT: DIsCHARAE: CAUSE. GRADE,

77 & (907 ;/‘Wgéug/

/909 (9013 . -

24 74 19 14

f-ﬂf./ L /2/- /9.1 (411 ;%W

Two witnesses: / . ;
________________ %‘Uﬁ’ At St g~




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.
I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find ._________ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This ... 2% day of _Aetet , 1917

Phystician at .. Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, ave true; that the consent of Qﬂﬂ‘“‘-’--ﬁ- @%"‘"\z _____

L (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.)

. ;

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

Thi S day of ﬂ-e//w » 191/ j : 7
e 7] e =

. Agent or S-upe'rinten&

the foregoing a}ﬁhcamon, and found 2

= ¥4

I therefore recommend that the said child be ... - enrolled in this school.

i LD ot LU 0) B G i e

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

Thiz form must be execnted in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records.  The reservation superintendent ghould send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. N o gpace should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfCr should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word *‘parent,” “*guardian,” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—8T0



The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913,” sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

&—870
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crimiaIn Ay
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{/

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
Carlisle, Penn.,

APPLICATION OF

_Rhoe Oshkosh

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Felia Oshkesh

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL

Keshena

O g

() years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

A. €. Nicholson,

g 4 !
Position, ____Superintendent.
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a chiid enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat

; date of birth _____ BUJ-_‘-« 15~ J'o“f;ci;
Ca

o (?QRML WM

J’\muo :)f child.)

(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. Livixg ag 4 DEGRER DF
5. BAND 3 J
(Both Indian and English.) Dean. ERINE ? INpIAN Broon.

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of _ 7 M _ years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less thau 3, )

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE 0F | Dare oF TN i
SRS B | ENROLLMENT, | IiscHARGE, i EERLE BEEEY
S T L —
BL wt‘%m/ ik AN Ml L
3.
1.
— — — — -_ — —
<

r‘Pur nf Illl’lil wm, o l| \l rf km}

P. O. address: W’lj-

Two witnesses: —_ ! '



fu o —
Female.
1]

Eé LB T, 17
4 / “2 /

Age __/_6’ _ years Respiration -A°20 ....... Condition of, Eyes._-,}fcmfg.
Insp. 34 Ears. > SRS
Weig'bt//c __ Ibs. Bpy e TE— Throat ./”7‘-;%"& &/‘7 <

= (-
Temperature 7&7 e = I Vaccination ?/a’ﬂ Cervical glands . 227 %ecec &

Pube....... RO o Vision ... 2t Skin... . CCrtecea K

)
Inspection ?fﬁlctaﬁ;‘k—

NAME .| . Sex {

Tribe { Fall }

Heigbt-______ o B zf 5\7 _ins.

Palpation I~ e i = L e S S e
Percussion _____2’__ ____________________________________________________________________________________________
Auscultation .. +.< e el T | I e S e e S

N

Heart..........;

(Menstruation) 7M _______________________________ e e Rl B e

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. I CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

S

PFafhersooss sosranfealilidio s ieahivass

Mother __ o .___. j/_‘b_____ .
| &2
|...,.7 o

PrASEHT COMMIIEI O e e e e o e s e M s H o R A A= n S E R e s s e e

"7(/7?# | \&gtee— ___, m.D.
LTI e . IR N RS

ger=This form iz for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission ot the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It sheuld
accompany the pupils' transfer blanks,

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1855



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Male.
Female.

Sex {

Residence ... .

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
g . T, It 1. History, p:?gtll'::jthz":;:a:f:mlinmiou
""" ] - [T e R T i T 8 mss




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I herveby certify that T have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find - . to he in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

S—iz
FPhysician at

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing appligation and certificate, to the best

( Parent, guardian, or next of kin,)

2. Agency.
e Oé»f J

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

was voluntary,

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public schpol why it can not attend such school.)

<) A -
T ] day of %’D ........... , 191
I AL 4}.:!“/,:—--" R —
Agent or Superintendent,
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.
T Tierebhy certify that 0l i e i o, I made a careful exami-

(As soom after arivid as possilile, )

nation of the physical conditionof . —, the ehild named in

the foregeing application, and found _________ to he

1 therefore recommend that the said child be enrolled in this school.

1 o £ day of N |

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is fransferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
Ageney records, The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the
blanks must be properly filled in every case,

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transier should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word *‘ parent,” *‘guardian,”” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Sueh consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Corimissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before sucil child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other imnroper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc-'i)u‘ml in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourieen years shall be transported at Government expense
bo any Indian school beyond the limits of the Btate or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.) &)

The rules provide that— ;

A pupil who has been regularly envolled in a nonreservation school must not he taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to striet accountahility for such pupils taken fo !
their schools. i

¥
An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—&T0
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June 5, 19.8e

Mre. Awing
Please add te the heme 1list, train leaving 5:50 P M
Priday June 7th, the name of Relia Oshkosi.
Regpecht Dlly



e 6 ©

lr. Rezinald Qahkeah

Neoplit, ¥isconsine

Dear Triend:i:=

I am 2nelesing herewith a vacation requess
dlank for your signaturs 17 you wont your Lwe boys o |
gpend this coming vacatlon at heme. 3&%&&:5 tlime has
expired and 1t will not be neceugary fer you to sizn |
eng of these papers for her.

You will note that the Agreement requires
that you not enly send money eneugh o pay the boys?
way home but that you alse deposit enough with the
schoel to insure thelr return in the fails 7This
will mean a depesit of about §4%2 fer each boy.

Roy has &4%7 to his ecredit now, Relila has $45., DNo
you want R2lia to turn over what sue has to Roland ?

Very truly yours

Juperintendent.

)
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May 29, 1917.

Mr. Reginald Oshkosh,
Feopit, Wis.

Dear Sir:

Your children have been up to see me
rolative to their going home and they have decided
to do as follows: Roy will use his money to
pay for his own ticket to Chawano and leave enough
here to pay for his return ticket in the fall;
Relis will buy her ticket from the money you sent
her end as she does not have to deposit any for her
return, will use the balsnce for her personsl needs;
Roland will wait until his money comes to him from
the agent. He put in his applicstion through me
yesterday for $50.00.

S%y and Relia will leave Carlisle tomorrow,
Wednesday e}aning, at 5:38 and will be due at Chicago
Thursdsy at H:00 o'clocks You can figure out from this
just when they will be due at Chawano. This arrangement
geems satisfactory to Roland and I hope it will be to
youe ’

Very truly yours,

D:R Superi ntendent.



65—1144
WHITE PINE

A h NORWAY FINE
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BASSWO0D
g ELM
/ UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE E‘.’E&
MENOMINEE INDIAN MILLS HEMLOCK
NEOPIT, WIS, May 24th, 1917. sMINaLES
LATH

Jonn Francis,
Jarlisle, Pa.
My Friend:-

Your letter of May 21lst, 1917. is received,

We. have signed the vacation request blank for our two boys,snd enclose
nerewith, you also mention a deposit of $‘42.00 for each boy, in reply
will say that Congress approperated $§ 300.000.00 in 1916. and like
amount this last session of Congress for the Menominees out of their
trust funds, that is credited to each as individual Indian mongy, and
now aveailable, my children are members of this tribe and each have a
share which amounts to something like § 340.00 gnaer the regulations
the-shares of my two boys are under your supervision until their time
has expired at your School, this money you may use for their trans-
portations. you certainly must have blanks,if not I can send some,
I mailed one just the other day to Reoland to fill out and signed end
have your recommendation then foward same to the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs. If this is not satisfactory then you may hold § 42.00
of Reliass' money.
I wrote you a letter just the other day concerning the childrens®

vacation home visit.

I am your friend,




b5—1144
TERMS, F. 0. B. CARS, w:al‘-:-va"?{’ I:[ENE
NET OAGH, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BASSWOOD
INSPECTION AND SOFT ELM
TALLY AT MILL UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE EIRCH
FINAL. MAPLE
MENOMINEE INDIAN MILLS HEMLOCK
ASH
- NEOPIT, WIS. % .
May 21 st. 1917 oliNaLEe
ir. Jonn Frances,
A
Supt. Indian School, "B - {;

.,
Vot

i
] ¥ #F 4—1’
Carlisle, Fa. i

My Friendz-
I wish to thank you for the advice concerfing my children
in your letter dated april 27th, 1917. I have requested the Superin-

send
tendent of Xeshena,School Agency toayou § 100.00 two check § 50.00

¥
each for Relia and Roy, but regulations governing Rolands' share could
not be send to him in time, therefore I wish to reguest you to provide
the Railroad transportations for the three out of the $ 100.00 so that
they can all come home togather when your School closes.

If Relia is entitled to Railroad Transportation at the Government ex-
pense. in returning home and we provide one for her now owing to your
transporting fund being so low, we may arrange to use the said trans-
pertation in sending them back to the school when school begins again
in the fall.

Flease advice me when they can arive home.

I am your friend,

%zz:/ /’ —
W'é"”ffafz/'/wr/;gz%ﬂ» e ?'/MW’W
b&@r-m“"%/“' i
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April 27, 1917.

Hre Beginald OshXesh

Tecpit, Pisconsin, «HIET0TEIV (32100
My dear Mr, dghieshi- ~SH OIS0 o

I have your letter relative t© ths roturn
heme tnis gumasr of your thres ohildren, Relia,  Roy
and Reland, I have locked up your applications
Tor thelr enrolment at this seheol and fing that
Relia was enrelled for o ter of three years wiileh
ends this coming June. he bays' cards shew that
they were carcolled Pfor five years cach and their
time would net de up until June 1919. Just now
cur transpertation fund is se low, I will net be
able to send any of the puplle home until after Lie
Tirst of July, even if their terms have cxyircd.

“hen I have guffielient funds, I can send tolia te you
at gevernment expense but if you want the boys hone
this gumaey, yeu will have teo pay their transportation
both ways.

Thanking you fer your kind werdsy, I an

Very truly yeurs

NRD Superintendent.



5—1144

WHITE PINE
CARS, NORWAY PINE

- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BASSWOOD

= ROCK ELM
~=CTION AND SOFT ELM

LY AT MILL UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE BIRCH

SINAL. MAPLE

MENOMINEE INDIAN MILLS HEMLOCK

OAK

NEOPIT, Wis. April 24th, 1917. ga:r;m.es
LA

Mr. John Frances,
Supt.,Carlisle School,
Carlisle, Pa.

ily Dear Friend:-

I wish to congratulate you for your ability which has
recently orought yau closer to the red man as a head of one of the
greatest Indian Institution of our cuntry, In other words I shauld
congratulate The Carlisle Indian School for being so fortunate enough
to have & man of your type who I believe has the Indian's interest at
at heart as their Superintendent.

I have three children Roy, Relia,and Roland Oshkosh now attending the
Carlisle 3chool and have been for nearly three years with-out comming
home during that time and we are planning to have them visit us this
summer during their vacation months znd I am sure we can have your
consent. To get them home will you furnish them with Railroad treans-
portations from the Government?

Can they come now?

Flease do not let them out in the country under the outing system

until they get back in the fall.

Flease advice me of all the particulars concerning their home visit.

I am your Indian Friend,
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June 5, 1918.

Hr. Reginald Oshkesh
Neopit. Wigcensin
Dear Siri- I wlll arrange to send Relia te you June 7th with
eother girls whe are going to Shawane at the same $ime. She
sheuld be due the merning eof the 9th.

Rey and Reland will leave Carlisle a day later and
be due Monday moerning.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
NRD



5—1144 2 : 0
Eiﬁ“é?% F{V?és. CARS, WHITE PINE
i . NORWAY PINE
NET CASH. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BASSWOOD
INSPECTION AND ROCK ELM
TALLY AT WILL UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE BiRoH
* MAPLE
MENOMINEE INDIAN MILLS oAk K
ASH
NEOPIT; WIS, SHINGLES
LATH
Juane 3, 1918,
Supt. John Francis, Jr.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear $Sir:
There is enclosed a check in the ¢ unt of
390,00 from Reginzld Oshkosh, a letter from him &and
the approved vacation request of Ir. Allen.,
Tery truly yours,
Q,/CL,-/{J&,M_ (3—- <
Costkeeper.
CAB/HJT.
W{ idA—ﬂ_x ;ja./\_h_.o.__&——u_,&, EL P P - Mt’{_— ®
A f -
C _cr79
f ?’j i
? s V2, -
'—H_F‘;;f-' - -4
j E ’} | & é f /




Bre _l"-*ié;’,-‘?tr As Allen
Supesrinieadent Revusna Agency
keppit. Wisecensine

OBAr Gi¥ie

i have your letter of the 22nd inst rsiase-
tive Lo the regquest of Mg, Mezinsld 0shkesh to
have her daughter Relia, a pupil of this 8CH001 4
roturned te Ler heme &t thils Lime so that sne
might have her eyes trested.

I have congsulted Doctor Henger aboud
hReilata sves and he teills ae that she 1s naving
ne Lreoubls new with usy gyss and ia altenling
scheel razulariys A few we2sks 4g0 she was at
the hespital suflering frem conjunctivitis due
L6 a colds Uz Sreated her syes then and he RN
they are all right now.

ihe meney which rs. Oshkesnti clalms
wug gent heve Lo pay the fars home of ohid of asy
beys, was net gent to thls office. She sont it

direet to Reoland and I de not Xnow what he kas
dene with 1t.

Very truly yeurs

superintendent.
KRD

W

g ]
e ey

e



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

”

Neopit, Wis., April 22, 1918.
Supt. John Francis, Jr.,
Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Mr. Francis:

Mrs. Reginald Oshkosh, the mother of Relia Oshkosh,
who 1s enrolled in your school, was in to see me this morning
relative to her being allowed to come home because of eye
trouble. She advises me that Relia reports that she is
not able to attend school at all and has not been in the
academic department for some time.

Dr. Culp is here now looking after the eyes and
Mrs, Oshkosh wovld like to have her here for treatment.

They say that funds were sent some time ago for the exXpenses
home of a son who 4id neot come home, which funds may be
used for defraying expenses home for Relia if you think

she ought to come. The matter is submitted to you for
whatever action you ﬁhink proper under the circumstances.

Yours truly,

YL LE ER
EAA/EEC. erintendent. \
i qgant . f;rL )
3 T Y ! :
;:.t.-g“g'”‘,. 114 Ve al 1'] bt _'J- " : :

/]

{ /f
v

<3



June 94, 1918

Kise Pelia H. Ochkosh,

Box 283,

_Reopit, Wis.
Dear Relia:

Your letter to lMra. Denny relative to the
money due you has been referred to this office.
I presume the ressorn you did not get the balance
due you was because you did not ecall for it as
did your brothers.

I am enclosing & check for.$5.90, which
closes your account here.

Very truly yours,

D=} Superintendent

Enec.
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CERTIFICATE OF FROMOTION

June 14, 1918. . , 191

This certifies that -oooooocvcociia Relia Oshkosh . .
{Name of student.)
_Carlisle Indian School .

has made the following record in_ .
(Name of school.)

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

ROGATRN .o o v s lat Yr. Voc. . g2 e

Arithmetic e L R 41

Geography 3 L -
b2 {55012 5 b L VSR . 2 O

General Exercises . oL 853

Generzl Average . NN s S

T3 o O L ooV U V0TV o WSOt OO0 0L LU DN (U S S

BT s o S NSO S B . A

DETAILE SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH, RaTNG.

Cookin ... e S ) (= S

Sewing N e T R A W

and XX is not eligible to pursue work in the Second vear Vocational grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one,)

grade or year vocational

................................... fear o
64050 Superintendent, / Principal.



September 14, 1917.

liiss Relis E. Oshkosh
Heopit, Wise. '

Dear friend:

Your lestter of the 12th inst. saying that
you will be ready to return to Carlisle with rthé mext;party
was raceived this morning. Your spplication for re-
inrollment had already besn aenf to me by lr. Merble,
g0 I placed & tichet with his pariy which is to lesve
Eeshena within the next few days.

I am glad to know that you are going %o

continue your work here.
Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
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Dacaember 1 ¥ 2917,

Hrs. Beginald Oshkesih
Weopit, Wiscenain.

Dear MHadamie

I have your letter redquesting the return
neme of your twe children,(Relia jand Reland but as
there seems to be no specially P8 od reasen Tor taking
them cut of scheel at thig time of the yeary I do
net think it advisable to comply with your request,

i They are voth zetting along well and I
Qi¥k. 10 they were told pesitively that it wasg
impogsiole for them to ge home now, they would
be nmere contented and settle down to their work
and gtndies. If they are net avle teikeep up
with thelr classmates, it is because they de net
get down te real hard work.

The fact that Rey is not going te the
Nagy now, may have its infiusnce in making the
ether twe chnildren more contented. I hepe you
may use your influence teo and cecperate with
ug as I ¥now it is for thelr best interests
that they remain here in scnecl.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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o2 (5 0
Neopit, Wis. June 3rd, 1918.

Mr.John TFrancis Jr.
Carlisle, FPa.
Dear rriend:-

Your letter to Suprintemdent E.A.Allen in regard to my
three children is acknowledged, and I wish to thank you for granting
me my request. I am sending you § 90.00 through Mr. Allen for the
childrens' Railroad transportations, and sufficiant sum for their
subsistance while traveling which you may divide equally to each on the
day they start, Last year they were a little too free with their spare
money on the way and the result was that their rations ran short long
before they reached home, therefore please advise them to be carefull
this time. allow me to make suggestion, that it would be better if
they would prepare their lunches in baskets at the school before

leaving and carry it with them.

- I shall provide for their transfer from the~Chicago and Northwestern

Depot to the Wisconsin and Northern Depot and their Hotel accommodation 

at Shawano, Wis.

Respectfully,



969
Neopit, Wis. May22nd, 1918.
Mr.John Francis Jr.
garlisle,ra.
My Friend:-

The time is now near for Schools to close for the summer

I again wish to get your pepmission to have my children come' home.

We have learned thathelia Las not been very well for the last recent
months and she has been writing to her mother asking to be allowed to
come home, If I am not mistaken lMr.E.Allem wrote to you,in regard to it,
in which you advised that we let her stay until the School closed,
Relias'time had expired last year and Roland was excused from Carlisle
out I insisted on them going to Carlisle School one more year,l took

the Menominee children there my-self with the intention of talking

with you personally last fall when the school opened up but while I was -
there I learned that you happened to be absent from the school to some
western Resservation and 1 4id not sce you, I have talked with Mr.Allen
and it meets with his approval and advises me to open corresjpondence
with you. The question is this I will pay the Rail-road transportation
from Carlisle to Neopit,Wis. for Relia and Roland and I w%ll pay the
fare both ways from and back to the school for Roy, for h%:determine

to finish his studies there, but Roland wants to take up the studies
that cur Mills affords to our young Indians in the lumber business.
Flease send me the necessary blanks with your answer, I will not be

able to make any deposits as is required by the regulations that governs
the schools, but I can arrange with Mr.Allen to transfer sufficient

sum of their shares of individual Indian londes Qater to insure thetr

return if necessary.
Respectfully,

Pegmaid Okl



Hay 25, 1918,

'33.‘. e -’1\1 All@n
Juperintsndent XKoghsna Agancy
Naepit, Wiseonsin.

Daay Sirt-

I have a lettar Trom Mr. Reminald Oshkosh
asking fer the return heme of his three children
this swmer, Relia and Reland net to return to gar-
lisle hut Rey te reburn in the fall te conplete his
QOUT A, In-asgmuch as Relia and Reland have bheeén
mere or legs dissatisfied all the year, Relia bhecause
o ey sye Lroubdle and Reland becauge he has otlhep
plang in view other than 2arlisle can give, I think
1% advisable e cemply with Mr, Oshkesh's requess
regarding them,

Rey is deing splendidly here and enjoys
hls work and scheel, 1 shall be glad te zive him
his vacation at heme and enclege a blank which M r.
Oahkosh 2an sign and ratu&n to me. IT the fares
arrive on tine, I can arrange to send them home about

the middle of next month.
 Very truly ycurs

Superinitendent.
BRD-InC.
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